502210779 01/29/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANOFI-AVENTIS	05/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI	
Street Address:	54 rue La Boetie	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75008	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13632546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9089817832

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-981-6749

Email: USPatent.E-Filing@sanofi.com

Correspondent Name: Delia Coughlin

Address Line 1: 55 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Mail Code: 55A-505A

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DE200/032 US CNT 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Delia Coughlin

Total Attachments: 6

source=Name Change - Extract SAFR to SFR with EngTrans USE FOR RECORDING effective 11 May 2011#page1.tif source=Name Change - Extract SAFR to SFR with EngTrans USE FOR RECORDING effective 11 May 2011#page2.tif source=Name Change - Extract SAFR to SFR with EngTrans USE FOR RECORDING effective 11 May 2011#page3.tif source=Name Change - Extract SAFR to SFR with EngTrans USE FOR RECORDING effective 11 May 2011#page4.tif source=Name Change - Extract SAFR to SFR with EngTrans USE FOR RECORDING effective 11 May 2011#page5.tif source=Name Change - Extract SAFR to SFR with EngTrans USE FOR RECORDING effective 11 May 2011#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029710 FRAME: 0581 CH \$40.00 13632

EXCERPT FROM THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER as of 10 May 2011

IDENTIFICATION

Company name:

SANOFI

Identification number:

Paris Trade and Companies Register 395 030 844

Management number: Registration date:

1999 B 00375 18 May 1994

information on the legal entity

Legal structure:

Public limited company

With capital of:

€2,621,995,570.00

Address of the registered office:

174 AVENUE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Term of the company:

Until 18 May 2093

Date of closure of the fiscal year;

31/12

Constitution - Registration of the deed:

With the Registry of the Commercial Court of Nanterre on 17 May 1994

under number 011745

Publication: Transfer from:

La Gazette du Palais dated 12/5/1994

Filing of the deed:

With the Registry of the Commercial Court of Paris on 11 January 1999

under number 000450

Publication at the Registry of the

new registered office: Origin of the company: Le Publicateur Légal dated 24 December 1998

THIS COMPANY, WHICH HAS ALREADY BEEN INCORPORATED, IS TRANSFERRING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE FROM 2 PLACE DE LA COUPOLE

92400 COURBEVOIE FRANCE with effect on 18 December 1998

MANAGEMENT

Chairman of the Board of Directors

WEINBERG Serge

Born on 10 February 1951 in Boulogne-Billancourt 92100 (FRANCE)

Of French nationality

Residing at 174 Avenue de France, 75013 Paris

Chief Executive Officer and Board Member

VIEHBACHER Christopher

Born on 26 March 1960 in KITCHENER (CANADA)

Of German nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

OWEN JONES LINDSAY HARWOOD

Born on 17 March 1946 in WALLASEY (UNITED KINGDOM)

Of British nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

CASTAIGNE ROBERT MARIE PAUL

Born on 27 April 1946 in SAINT-DIZIER 52100 (FRANCE)

Of French nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

DESMAREST THIERRY

Born on 18 December 1945 in PARIS 75012 (FRANCE)

Of French nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

Douro Arthur Charles Valerian

Born on 19 August 1945 in WINDSOR (UNITED KINGDOM)

Of British nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

VAN KEMMEL GERARD

Born on 8 August 1939 in ARMENTIÈRES 59280 (FRANCE)

Of French nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Registry of the Commercial Court of Paris

PRINTED 11/05/2011 13:38:27 Page 1/3/12)

Conforme à l'original

en langue trançaise

*116090005

Brits la Cour d'Appel de Besangra

PATENT

REEL: 029710 FRAME: 0582

SANOFI

Trade and Companies Register 395 030 844 (1999B00375)

Board Member

MULLIEZ CHRISTIAN

Born on 10 November 1960 in ROUBAIX 59100 (FRANCE)

Of French nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

FOURTOU JEAN-RENE

Born on 20 June 1939 in LIBOURNE 33500 (FRANCE)

Of French nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

LANDAU GILBERT

Born on 13 July 1944 in ST FLOUR 15100 (FRANCE)

Of French nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

POHLE KLAUS

Born on 3 November 1937 in POTSDAM (GERMANY)

Of German nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

BICKER Friedrich Karl Uwe

Born on 14 June 1945 in HALLE (GERMANY)

Of German nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

ANDRE Claudie

Customary name HAIGNERE

Born on 13 May 1957 in LE CREUSOT 71200 (France)

Of French nationality

Residing at 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE, 75013 PARIS

Board Member

CALLEBAUT Carole

Customary name PIWNICA

Born on 12 February 1958 in UCCLE (BELGIUM)

Of Belgian nationality

Residing at 174 Avenue de France, 75013 Paris

Titular Statutory Auditor

ERNST & YOUNG AUDIT

FAUBOURG DE L'ARCHE 11 ALLÉE DE L'ARCHE 92400 COURBEVOIE

Nanterre Trade and Companies Register 344 366 315

Titular Statutory Auditor

PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS AUDIT

63 RUE DE VILLIERS 92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE FRANCE Nanterre Trade and Companies Register 672 006 483

Alternate Statutory Auditor

COLL PIERRE

Born on 15 December 1954 in OUAGADOUGOU (BURKINA FASO)

Of French nationality

Residing at 63 RUE DE VILLIERS, 92200 NEUILLY-SUR-SEINE

Alternate Statutory Auditor

AUDITEX (public limited company)

Tour Ernst & Young Faubourg de l'Arche 92400 Courbevoie France

Nanterre Trade and Companies Register 377 652 938

INFORMATION ON THE ACTIVITY AND PLACE OF BUSINESS

Origin of the business or activity:

Creation of a business

Activity:

ACQUISITION OF PARTICIPATORY INTERESTS IN ALL BUSINESSES OR COMPANIES, PARTICULARLY IN THE HEALTH, FINE CHEMICALS, HUMAN/ANIMAL THERAPEUTICS, NUTRITION AND BIO-INDUSTRIES

SECTORS

Address of the main place of business:

174 AVENUE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Start date of operation:

11 May 1994

Method of operation:

Direct operation

Registry of the Commercial Court of Paris

PRINTED 11/05/2011 13:38:27 Page 2/3 (13)

Conforme à l'original

an langue française

PATENT

REEL: 029710 FRAME: 0583

SANOFI

Trade and Companies Register 395 030 844 (1999B00375)

COMMENTS

11 January 1999, No. 81033	THE COMPANY HAS DISCONTINUED ALL BUSINESS ACTIVITY AT ITS FORMER REGISTERED OFFICE
16 June 1999, No. 16154	COMPANY HAVING PARTICIPATED IN THE MERGER: NAME: SANOFI LEGAL STRUCTURE: PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED OFFICE: 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS PARIS TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER 732 059 332
29 June 1999, No. 18854	COMPANY HAVING PARTICIPATED IN THE MERGER: NAME: SYNTHELABO LEGAL STRUCTURE: PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED OFFICE: 22 AVENUE GALILEE 92350 LE PLESSIS ROBINSON NANTERRE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER: B 572 140 945
27 June 2001, No. 15912	COMPANY HAVING PARTICIPATED IN THE MERGER: NAME: LABORATOIRES SYNTHELABO LEGAL STRUCTURE: PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED OFFICE: 22 AVENUE GALILEE 92350 NANTERRE NANTERRE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER B 397 855 750
28 August 2002, No. 17344	COMPANY HAVING PARTICIPATED IN THE MERGER: NAME: SASY 3 LEGAL STRUCTURE: PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED OFFICE: 9 RUE DU PDT ALLENDE 94250 GENTILLY CRETEIL TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER 592 032 874
28 August 2002, No. 17345	COMPANY HAVING PARTICIPATED IN THE MERGER: NAME: SANOFI CONCEPT LEGAL STRUCTURE: PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED OFFICE: 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS PARIS TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER 410 242 556
28 August 2002, No. 17349	COMPANY HAVING PARTICIPATED IN THE MERGER: NAME: LABORATOIRES CEDRE LEGAL STRUCTURE: PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY REGISTERED OFFICE: 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS PARIS TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER 672 044 302
21 October 2004, No. 58710	WITH EFFECT ON 20/8/2004, THE COMPANY SANOFI-SYNTHELABO IS CHANGING ITS CORPORATE NAME TO SANOFI-AVENTIS
6 January 2005, No. 80208	COMPANY HAVING PARTICIPATED IN THE MERGER: AVENTIS SA WITH A MANAGEMENT BOARD AND SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE 16 AVENUE DE L'EUROPE ESPACE EUROPÉEN DE L'ENTREPRISE 67300 SCHILTIGHEIMMERGER AS OF 31/12/2004
26 July 2006, number 49	COMPANY HAVING PARTICIPATED IN THE MERGER RHONE COOPER SA 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS PARIS TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER 785 650 094

END OF THE EXCERPT

Issued in Paris on 11 May 2011

The Registrar,

Signature

Registry of the Commercial Court of Paris

PRINTED 11/05/2011 13:38:27 Page 3/3 (14) -----*16090005*

in langue française Visé NE YARIETURI CLUS Por 10 Million do Lawrenburg

PATENT REEL: 029710 FRAME: 0584



KBIS

EXTRAIT DU REGISTRE DU COMMERCE ET DES SOCIETES au 10 mai 2011

IDENTIFICATION

Dénomination Sociale :

SANOFI

Numéro d'identification :

395 030 844 R.C.S. Paris

Numéro de gestion :

1999 8 00375

Date d'immatriculation :

18 mai 1994

RENSEIGNEMENTS RELATIFS A LA PERSONNE MORALE

Forme juridique:

Société anonyme

Au capital de :

2 621 995 570,00 €

Adresse du siège :

174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Durée de la société :

Jusqu'au 18 mai 2093.

Date d'arrêté des comptes :

le 31/12

Constitution - Dépôt de l'acte

numéro 011745

constitutif:

Publication:

Journal La Gazette du Palais du 12-05-1994

Transfert de :

Nanterre

Dépôt de l'acte :

Au Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de Paris, le 11 janvier 1999, sous le

«Au Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de Nanterre de 17 mai 1994, sous le

numéro 000450

Publication au Greffe du

nouveau siège :

Origine de la Société.

Le Publicateur Légal du 24 décembre 1998

CETTE SOCIETE, DEJA CONSTITUEE, TRANSFERE SON SIEGE DE 2 PL DE LA

COUPOLE 92400 COURBEVOIE à compter du 18 décembre 1998

ADMINISTRATION

Président du conseil

d'administration

WEINBERG Serge

Né le 10 février 1951 à Boulogne-Billancourt 92100 (FRANCE)

de nationalité Française

demeurant 174 ave de France 75013 Paris

Directeur général et

Administrateur

VIEHBACHER Christopher

Né le 26 mars 1960 à KITCHENER (CANADA)

de hationalité Allemande

demedicant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur

owen Jones <mark>Lindsay Harwo</mark>od

Né le 17 mars 1946 à WALLASER (ROYAUME-UNI) de nationalité Britannique

demourant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur

CASTAIGNE ROBERT MARIE PAUL

Né le 27 avril 1946 à ST DIZIER 52100 (FRANCE)

de nationalité Française

demeurant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur

DESMAREST THIERRY

Né le 18 décembre 1945 à PARIS 75012 (FRANCE)

de nationalité Française

demeurant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur

DOURO ARTHUR CHARLES VALERIAN

Né le 19 août 1945 à WINDSOR (ROYAUME-UNI)

de nationalité Britannique

demeurant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur

VAN KEMMEL GERARD

Né le 8 août 1939 à ARMENTIERES 59280 (FRANCE)

de nationalité Française

demeurant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Graffe du Tribunal de Commente de Paris

EDIT 11/05/2011 13:38:20 Page 1/3 (6)

116090005

PATENT REEL: 029710 FRAME: 0585 **SAROFI**RCS 395 030 844 (1999800375)

Administrateur MULLIEZ CHRISTIAN

Né le 10 novembre 1960 à ROUBAIX 59100 (FRANCE)

de nationalité Française

demeurant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur FOURTOU JEAN-RENE

Né le 20 juin 1939 à LIBOURNE 33500 (FRANCE)

de nationalité Française

demeurant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur LANDAU GILBERT

Né le 13 juillet 1944 à ST FLOUR 15100 (FRANCE)

de nationalité Française

demourant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur POHLE KLAUS

Né le 3 novembre 1937 à POTSDAM (ALLEMAGNE)

de nationalité Allemande

demeurant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur BICKER Friedrich Karl Uwe

Né le 14 juin 1945 à HALLE (ALLEMAGNE)

de nationalité Allemande

demeurant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur ANDRE Claudie

nom d'usage HAIGNERE

Née le 13 mai 1957 à LE CREUSOT 71200 (FRANCE)

de nationalité Française

demeurant 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

Administrateur CALLEBAUT Carole

nom d'usage PIWNICA

Née le 12 février 1958 à UCCLE (BELGIQUE)

de nationalité Belge

demeurant 174 av de France 75013 Paris

Commissaire aux comptes

titulaire

ERNST & YOUNG AUDIT

FAUBOURG DE L'ARCHE 11 ALL DE L'ARCHE 92400 COURBEVOIE

344 366 315 R.C.S. Nanterre

Commissaire aux comptes

titulaire

PRICEWATHERHOUSECOOPERS AUDIT
63 R DE VILLIERS 92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE

672 006 483 R.C.S. Nanterre

Commissaire aux comptes

suppléant

COLL PIERRE

Né le 15 décembre 1954 à OUAGADOUGOU (BURKINA FASO)

de nationalité Française

demeurant 63 R DE VILLIERS 92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE

Commissaire aux comptes

suppléant

AUDITEX (Société anonyme)

tour ernst & young faubourg de l'arche 92400 Courbevoie

377 652 938 R.C.S. Nanterre

RENSEIGNEMENTS RELATIFS A L'ACTIVITE ET L'ETABLISSEMENT

Origine du fonds ou de

l'activité : Activité : Création d'un fonds de commerce

ACTIVITE DE PRISES D'INTERETS ET DE PARTICIPATIONS DANS TOUTES

ENTREPRISES OU SOCIETES NOTAMMENT DES SECTEURS DE LA SANTE ET DE LA CHIMIE FINE, DE LA THERAPEUTIQUE HUMAINE ET ANIMALE, DE LA

NUTRITION ET DES BIOS INDUSTRIES

Adresse de l'établissement

principal:

Début d'exploitation le : Mode d'exploitation : 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS

11 mai 1994

Exploitation directe

Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de Paris

EDIT 11/05/2011 13:38:20 Page 2/3 (7)

116090005

PATENT REEL: 029710 FRAME: 0586

OBSERVATIONS

11 janvier 1999, N°81033 LA SOCIETE NE CONSERVE AUCUNE ACTIVITE A SON ANCIEN SIEGE

16 juin 1999, N°16154 SOCIETE AYANT PARTICIPE A L'OPERATION DE FUSION : DENOMINATION
SANOFI FORME JURIDIQUE SOCIETE ANONYME SIEGE SOCIAL 174 AVENUE
DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS RCS 732 059 332 RCS PARIS

29 juin 1999, N°18854 SOCIETE AYANT PARTICIPE A L'OPERATION DE FUSION : DENOMINATION
SYNTHELABO FORME JURIDIQUE SOCIETE ANONYME SIEGE SOCIAL 22
AVENUE GALILEE 92350 LE PLESSIS ROBINSON RCS NANTERRE : B 572 140
945

27 juin 2001, N°15912 SOCIETE AYANT PARTICIPE A L'OPERATION DE FUSION : DENOMINATION LABORATOIRES SYNTHELABO FORME JURIDIQUE SOCIETE ANONYME SIEGE SOCIAL 22 AVENUE GALILEE 92350 NANTERRE RCS B 397 855 750

28 août 2002, N°17344 SOCIETE AYANT PARTICIPE A L'OPERATION DE FUSION : DENOMINATION
SASY 3 FORME JURIDIQUE SA SIEGE SOCIAL 9 RUE DU PDT ALLENDE 94250
GENTILLY RCS 592032874 CRETEIL

28 août 2002, N°17345 SOCIETE AYANT PARTICIPE A L'OPERATION DE FUSION : DENOMINATION SANOFI CONCEPT FORME JURIDIQUE SA SIEGE SOCIAL 174 AVENUE DE FRANÇE 75013 PARIS RCS 410242556 PARIS

SOCIETÉ AYANT PARTICIPE A L'OPERATION DE FUSION : DENOMINATION LABORATOIRES CEDRE FORME JURIDIQUE SA SIEGE SOCIAL 174 AVENUE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS RCS 672044302 PARIS

A COMPTER DU 20:08:2004 LA SOCIETE SANOFI-SYNTHELABO CHANGE SA DENOMINATION EN SANOFI-AVENTIS

SOCIETE AYANT PARTICIPE A LA FUSION AVENTIS SA A DIRECTOIRE ET CONSEIL DE SURVEILLANCE 16 AVE DE L'EUROPE ESPACE EUROPEEN DE L'ENTREPRISE 67300 SCHILTIGHEIM « FUSION AVEC EFFET AU 31 12 2004

SOCIETE AYANT PARTICIPE A LA FUSION RHONE COOPER SA 174 AVE DE FRANCE 75013 PARIS 785 650 094 RCS PARIS

FIN DE L'EXTRAIT

Délivré à Paris, le 11 mai 2011

28 août 2002, N°17349

21 octobre 2004, N°58710/

6 janvier 2005, N°80208.

25 juillet 2006, numěro 49

Le Greffier,

EDIT 11/05/2011 13:38:20 Page 3/3 (8)

200000011

PATENT

REEL: 029710 FRAME: 0587

Greffe du Tribunal de Commerce de Paris

RECORDED: 01/29/2013